

Australian College of Perioperative Nurses Queensland Incorporated

PO Box 1576, North Lakes, Queensland 4509 ABN 79 324 465 767

CALL FOR NOMINATIONS

2024 - 2026 ACORN Queensland Management Committee

To all members of the Australian College of Perioperative Nurses Queensland Inc, this is a call for nominations for the Management Committee for a maximum 2-year term.

The nomination form is attached (this form may be photocopied and scanned to email).

The nominee and proposer must all be current and financial members of ACORN QLD Inc. The nomination(s) must be accompanied by a personal and professional profile of the nominee that contained the following:

- I. A current CV
- II. A personal statement from the nominee detailing how they want to work towards the goals and the outcomes for ACORN Qld during their term of office

The election(s) will be conducted at the AGM held on **Friday, October 25, 2024.**

The nominee must have been a member of ACORN QLD Inc for at least 12 months.

Nominations must be lodged with the ACORN QLD Inc Secretary

<u>by 1700hrs on Thursday</u>

<u>October 24, 2024.</u>



Australian College of Perioperative Nurses Queensland Incorporated

PO Box 1576, North Lakes, Queensland 4509 ABN 79 324 465 767

COMMITTEE NOMINATION FORM

Nominations (electronic or hard copy) can only be accepted from current ACORN QLD Inc Financial members and are to be lodged with the ACORN QLD Inc Secretary by 1700hrs on Thursday October 24, 2024 – <u>secretary@acornqld.org.au</u>. Electronic signatures will be accepted.

Nomination of

Name

Address

Proposer

<u>Name</u>

Address

(signature)

As Proposer, I declare that I am a member of the Australian College of Perioperative Nurses Queensland Incorporated and do nominate the above-named person to be an ACORN QLD Inc Committee Member.

I, (nominee's name)

(signature)

Hereby accept the nomination